Projects which do not meet all of 
the minimum criteria specified shall be deemed not relevant and shall not be considered 
further.  

4.1.3.1 The minimum requirement for a project of similar size, scope, or complexity is defined 
as having all of the following criteria: 

o Fifty-five thousand 55,000 square feet (SF) or more aggregate interior space. 
o Total value of project equal to or greater than $25,000,000.00  
o At least one (1) project must include the construction of a SCIF (per ICD 705) 

4.1.3.2 Additional Criteria: N/A 

4.1.4 The offeror shall complete a minimum of three (3), but no more than five (5),